Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
e-Security Inc.	07/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novell, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 South Novell Place	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60584122	
Application Number:	10975374	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062070-0355581; -0355582
1	/

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James G. Gatto

Total Attachments: 2

500140546

source=10-975374 Assignment#page1.tif source=10-975374 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0073

605841

TH CRU OF

0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **e-Security Inc.**, having a place of business at 1921 Gallows Road, Suite 700, Vienna, Virginia 22182, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office

- on Reel 015537, frame 0134, in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.
 60/584,122, filed July 1, 2004, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURITY EVENT CORRELATION", and
- on Reel 015944, frame 0292, in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.
 10/975,374, filed October 29, 2004, entitled "Computer-Implemented Method
 AND SYSTEM FOR SECURITY EVENT CORRELATION"; and

WHEREAS, **Novell, Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, applications and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

On Behalf of e-Security Inc.	4
Signature of Officer:	Juga A labely
Officer's Name:	Joseph A. LaSala, Jr.
Officer's Title:	Vice-President and Secretary
Date of Execution:	7/28/04
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and seal.
County of Middle Sez : State of Massachusetts :SS	
and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jose	06, before me a Notary Public in and for the County eph A. LaSala, Jr., to me known and known to me to sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: March 31, 204
[SEAL]	JANET BISHOP MAJANE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts

2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/18/2006

400412937v1

PATENT REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0075

My Commission Expires

March 31, 2011